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Reference Produit Notification
Chlorpyrifos-methyl in tomatoes from information notification for
2022.6906 fruits and vegetables Py Vi 25/11/22 Austria ' fon noticat 0,01mg/kg
Turkey attention
Ethylen oxide in ground black pepper information notification for
2022.6905 fruits and vegetables v xael ) grou ) pepp 25/11/22 Norway l ! ,I ‘catt 0,1mg/kg
from Vietnam via UK attention
dietetic foods, food Unauthorised novel food (Mitragyna ) ) e
- . . information notification for follow- L,
2022.6904 supplements and fortified speciosa - Kratom) offered for 25/11/22 Belgium " Non autorisé
foods consumption on Dutch web shop P
meat and meat products Listeria monocytogenes in beef from
2022.6901 produ stert viogenest 25/11/22 Germany alert notification Non détecté/25g
(other than poultry) Poland
2022.6899 soups, broths, sauces and Undeclared sulfites. in mustard from 25/11/22 Spain information no’Fification for A étiqueter
condiments Spain attention
Listeria monocytogenes in smoked
2022.6898 fish and products thereof : : swi)rdgfish : 25/11/22 Italy alert notification Non détecté/25g
repared dishes and High acrylamide content in chips from information notification for
2022.6897 prepared di gh acrylamt entinchip 25/11/22 Hungary : fon notiricat 750ug/kg
snacks Croatia attention
2022.6896 fruits and vegetables Cucumbers in acetic acid from the India 25/11/22 Croatia border rejection notification -
oultry meat and poultr information notification for
2022.6895 poultry poultry Salmonella in organic chicken fillet 25/11/22 Netherlands : : ,I fcatt Non détecté/25g
meat products attention
Listeria monocytogenes in cheese feta
2022.6894 milk and milk products etert v dgop I 25/11/22 Italy alert notification Non détecté/25g
Is and bak Tricyclazol d Thi th inri 0,01mg/k
2022.6891 cereals and bakery ricyclazole an |am.e oxam nrice 25/11/22 Sweden border rejection notification me/ke
products from India 0,01mg/kg
Aflatoxins in halva with pistachios from B1 = 8ug/k
2022.6890 confectionery xins | v" W,l P : 25/11/22 Germany alert notification ue/ke
Tarkiye SAfla = 10ug/kg
cocoa and cocoa Benzo(a)pyrene and polycyclic aromatic N
Benzo(a)pyréne = 10ug/ki
2022.6886 preparations, coffee and hydrocarbons (PAHs) in matcha tea 25/11/22 Germany alert notification Z(H:\pPy- soug/k €
tea powder from China, via the Netherlands =ooue/ke
cereals and baker Salmonella spp. in tiger nut flakes from
2022.6884 v pp. In tiger nu 25/11/22 Germany alert notification Non détecté/25g
products Germany
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2022.6883

2022.6882

2022.6881

2022.6880

2022.6879

2022.6875

2022.6867

2022.6866

2022.6865

2022.6864

2022.6862

2022.6861

Produit

cocoa and cocoa
preparations, coffee and
tea
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

feed materials

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
cocoa and cocoa
preparations, coffee and
tea
cocoa and cocoa
preparations, coffee and
tea
prepared dishes and
snacks

non-alcoholic beverages

cereals and bakery
products
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

fish and products thereof

e
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P

European
Commission

RASFF Portal

Multiple pesticide residues in tea from
China

Unauthorised form of mineral sodium
glycerophosphate in food supplement
from United Kingdom
Unauthorised novel food ingredient rye
grass pollen extract in food supplement
from United Kingdom
Salmonella Rissen in sunflower cake
from Ukraine
STEC (stx+;eae+) in bovine meat from
Belgium

Lambda-cyhalothrin in tea from China

Lambda-cyhalothrine in tea from China

Undeclared wheat and eggs in baked
cauliflower
Unauthorized novel food alpha-
glycerylphosphorylcholine (alpha-GPC)
in energy drink via Germany
Tricyclazole in non basmati rice from
India
Unauthorized novel food (CBD) in raw
hemp oil food supplement (capsules),
via The Netherlands
listeria monocytognese detected in a
batch of tuna

Week 47 - 2022

25/11/22

25/11/22

25/11/22

25/11/22

25/11/22

25/11/22

24/11/22
24/11/22
24/11/22
24/11/22
24/11/22

24/11/22
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France

Slovenia

Slovenia

Germany

Belgium

France

France

Ireland

Finland

France

Spain

France

Notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification
information notification for
attention

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification
information notification for
attention
information notification for follow-
up
border rejection notification
information notification for follow-
up

information notification for
attention

0,01mg/kg-0,05mg/kg

Non autorisé

Non autorisé

Non détecté/25g

Non détecté/25g

0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg

A étiqueter

Non autorisé

0,01mg/kg

Non autorisé

Non détecté/25g
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2022.6860

2022.6859

2022.6855

2022.6854

2022.6853

2022.6852

2022.6848

2022.6847

2022.6845

2022.6842

2022.6840

2022.6838

RASFF Portal

Produit

suspected presence of listeria
monocytogenes in Saint Nectaire
cheeses

milk and milk products

other food product /
mixed
nuts, nut products and
seeds
meat and meat products  Detection of Listeria monocytogenes in
(other than poultry) ham from Italy

Aflatoxins in peanuts from Turkey

aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts

crustaceans and products  undeclared sulphites in white shrimp
thereof (Parapeaneus longirostris) from Senegal

Exceedance of maximum limits of
aflatoxins in pistachios from Turkey
Residue level above mrl and exhaustion
of the acute reference dose for
dimethoate and methomyl and
unauthorized substances clothianidin,
cyfluthrin and fipronil in fresh custard
apples from Egypt

poultry meat and poultry  Salmonella CO in chicken kebab from
meat products Poland
Detection of staphylococcal enterotoxins
in a assortment of Italian cold cuts from
Italy

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

fruits and vegetables imazalil in lemons from Turkey

nuts, nut products and aflatoxins in pistachios from USA via

seeds Turkey
nuts, nut products and Salmonella sp. serogroup E in tahini
seeds from the Arab Republic of Syria

Week 47 - 2022

24/11/22

24/11/22
24/11/22

24/11/22
24/11/22

24/11/22

24/11/22

24/11/22

24/11/22

24/11/22

24/11/22

24/11/22
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France

Portugal

Netherlands

France

Spain

France

Germany

Poland

France

Bulgaria

Belgium

Germany

Notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

Non détecté/25g

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Non détecté/25g

A étiqueter

B1 =8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

0,005mg/kg - 0,02mg/kg

Non détecté/25g

5mg/kg

B1 =8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Non détecté/25g
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2022.6460

2022.6834

2022.6830

2022.6825

2022.6824

2022.6823

2022.6822

2022.6820

2022.6819

2022.6809

2022.6807

2022.6806

RASFF Portal

Produit

Exceeding of maximum levels of
Carbofuran in frozen strawberries from
Egypt

fruits and vegetables

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

2-Chloroethanol in food supplement
capsule from China

Salinomycin in complete feed for rabbits
compound feeds . .
from Lithuania
nuts, nut products and
seeds
poultry meat and poultry Salmonella spp. in chicken burger patties
meat products from Germany
Carbendazim and Chlorpyrifos in
sugarsnaps from Kenia
poultry meat and poultry Salmonella Infantis in fresh poultry meat
meat products from Poland
Glycidyl fatty acid esters (calculated as
free glycidol) in vegetable fat from
Turkiye
Hydrocyanic acid in organic sweet
apricot kernels from Pakistan, via
Germany

aflatoxin in USA groundnuts

fruits and vegetables

fats and oils

nuts, nut products and
seeds

nuts, nut products and Aflatoxins in hazelnuts from Azerbaijan
seeds
unauthorized genetically modified
organism in yellow papaya
Unauthorized substances dimethoate,
omethoate and imidacloprid in papayas

from Bangladesh

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Week 47 - 2022

23/11/22

23/11/22

23/11/22
23/11/22
23/11/22
23/11/22

23/11/22

23/11/22

23/11/22

23/11/22

22/11/22

22/11/22
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Notifié par

Germany

Germany

Lithuania
Netherlands
Germany
Netherlands

Poland

Germany

Czech Republic

Germany

Belgium

Germany

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Notification

information notification for follow-

up

alert notification

information notification for follow-

up

border rejection notification

alert notification

alert notification
information notification for

attention

alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

Réglementation*

0,005mg/kg

0,1mg/kg

0,7mg/kg

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Non détecté/25g

0,2mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

Non détecté/25g

1000ug/kg

20mg/kg
B1 =8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
Non autorisé

0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
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2022.6805

2022.6804

2022.6802

2022.6801

2022.6799

2022.6798

2022.6792

2022.6790

2022.6789

2022.6785

2022.6784

2022.6783

2022.6781

2022.6777

RASFF Portal

Produit

Exceeding the maximum level of
aflatoxin B1 and the sum of aflatoxins
B1+B2+G1+G2 and the high level of
ochratoxin A in pistachios from Iran via
Spain
meat and meat products  Presence of Salmonella Typhimurium in
(other than poultry) frozen pork meat from Spain
poultry meat and poultry Salmonella and Campylobacter in

meat products chicken fillet from Hungary

nuts, nut products and
seeds

fruits and vegetables Ochratoxin A in dried figs from Turkey
nuts, nut products and Novel food (Castanea mollissima) non
seeds authorised from China
meat and meat products E. coli STEC contamination in frozen beef
(other than poultry) from Uruguay
feed materials Salmonella Spp in PAT from Czech
Republic

fruits and vegetables Ochratoxin A in dried figs from Turkey

cereals and bakery
products

Wheat not mentioned in the ingredient
list of cookies from Belgium

fruits and vegetables Triazophos in fresh longkong

Listeria monocytogenes detected in
fish and products thereof Yiog
smoked salmon
poultry meat and poultry

Salmonella spp in poultry meat
meat products ppnp v

herbs and spices pyrrolizidine alkaloids in ground cumin

Unlabelled soy bean GMO in bird feed

feed materials
from US

Week 47 - 2022

22/11/22

22/11/22

22/11/22
22/11/22

22/11/22
22/11/22

22/11/22

22/11/22

22/11/22

22/11/22
22/11/22
22/11/22
22/11/22

21/11/22
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Poland

Italy

Austria
Italy

Spain
Spain

Italy

Italy

Belgium

Denmark
Ireland
Poland

Belgium

Belgium

Notification

alert notification

information notification for follow-
up
information notification for
attention
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for follow-
up
border rejection notification

alert notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

information notification for follow-

up

B1 = 8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
Non détecté/25g

Non détecté/25g

Non autorisé
Non détecté/25g

Non détecté/25g

A étiqueter

0,01mg/kg
Non détecté/25g
Non détecté/25g

400ug/kg

A étiqueter
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2022.6776

2022.6775

2022.6774

2022.6773

2022.6772

2022.6770

2022.6769

2022.6767

2022.6765

2022.6755

RASFF Portal

Produit

Pyrrolizidine Alkaloids in oregano
originating from Turkey
Unauthorised novel food (Mitragyna
speciosa - Kratom) in tea from the
Netherlands
bivalve molluscs and Norovirus genogroup Il in mussels from
products thereof Spain
acetamiprid, dimethoate, omethoate in
fresh guava from Egypt -

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

fruits and vegetables

milk and milk products Chlorates in whey powder

meat and meat products  Listeria monocytogenes in dry sausage
(other than poultry) (salami) from France
dietetic foods, food Novel Food ingredient Monkfruit (Luo
supplements and fortified  Han Guo, Siraitia grosvenorii) in food
foods supplement
) Lambda-cyhalothrin in fresh chillies from
fruits and vegetables
Uganda
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

Unauthorised food additives in food
supplements from USA

Salmonella spp. in fruit salad from
Germany with raw materials from
Germany, Poland and the Netherlands

prepared dishes and
snacks

Week 47 - 2022

21/11/22
21/11/22

21/11/22
21/11/22
21/11/22

21/11/22
21/11/22
21/11/22

21/11/22

21/11/22
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Belgium

Belgium

Spain
Italy
Belgium

Germany

Sweden

Germany

Slovenia

Germany

Notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention
information notification for
attention
information notification for follow-
up

alert notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

1000pg/kg

Non autorisé

0,01mg/kg
1mg/kg

Non détecté/25g

Non autorisé

0,01mg/kg

Non autorisé

Non détecté/25g



