







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.6906	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in tomatoes from Turkey	25/11/22	Austria	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.6905	fruits and vegetables	Ethylen oxide in ground black pepper from Vietnam via UK	25/11/22	Norway	information notification for attention	0,1mg/kg
2022.6904	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised novel food (Mitragyna speciosa - Kratom) offered for consumption on Dutch web shop	25/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.6901	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in beef from Poland	25/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6899	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Undeclared sulfites in mustard from Spain	25/11/22	Spain	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.6898	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in smoked swordfish	25/11/22	Italy	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6897	prepared dishes and snacks	High acrylamide content in chips from Croatia	25/11/22	Hungary	information notification for attention	750μg/kg
2022.6896	fruits and vegetables	Cucumbers in acetic acid from the India	25/11/22	Croatia	border rejection notification	
2022.6895	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in organic chicken fillet	25/11/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6894	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes in cheese feta dop	25/11/22	Italy	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6891	cereals and bakery products	Tricyclazole and Thiamethoxam in rice from India	25/11/22	Sweden	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.6890	confectionery	Aflatoxins in halva with pistachios from Türkiye	25/11/22	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ΣAfla = 10μg/kg
2022.6886	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Benzo(a)pyrene and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) in matcha tea powder from China, via the Netherlands	25/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Benzo(a)pyrène = 10μg/kg ΣΗΑΡ = 50μg/kg
2022.6884	cereals and bakery products	Salmonella spp. in tiger nut flakes from Germany	25/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Non détecté/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.6883	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Multiple pesticide residues in tea from China	25/11/22	France	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg-0,05mg/kg
2022.6882	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised form of mineral sodium glycerophosphate in food supplement from United Kingdom	25/11/22	Slovenia	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.6881	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised novel food ingredient rye grass pollen extract in food supplement from United Kingdom	25/11/22	Slovenia	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.6880	feed materials	Salmonella Rissen in sunflower cake from Ukraine	25/11/22	Germany	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6879	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	STEC (stx+;eae+) in bovine meat from Belgium	25/11/22	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6875	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Lambda-cyhalothrin in tea from China	25/11/22	France	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.6867	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Lambda-cyhalothrine in tea from China	24/11/22	France	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.6866	prepared dishes and snacks	Undeclared wheat and eggs in baked cauliflower	24/11/22	Ireland	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.6865	non-alcoholic beverages	Unauthorized novel food alpha- glycerylphosphorylcholine (alpha-GPC) in energy drink via Germany	24/11/22	Finland	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.6864	cereals and bakery products	Tricyclazole in non basmati rice from India	24/11/22	France	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.6862	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorized novel food (CBD) in raw hemp oil food supplement (capsules), via The Netherlands	24/11/22	Spain	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.6861	fish and products thereof	listeria monocytognese detected in a batch of tuna	24/11/22	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.6860	milk and milk products	suspected presence of listeria monocytogenes in Saint Nectaire cheeses	24/11/22	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6859	other food product / mixed	Aflatoxins in peanuts from Turkey	24/11/22	Portugal	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.6855	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	24/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
2022.6854	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Detection of Listeria monocytogenes in ham from Italy	24/11/22	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6853	crustaceans and products thereof	undeclared sulphites in white shrimp (Parapeaneus longirostris) from Senegal	24/11/22	Spain	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.6852	fruits and vegetables	Exceedance of maximum limits of aflatoxins in pistachios from Turkey	24/11/22	France	border rejection notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
2022.6848	fruits and vegetables	Residue level above mrl and exhaustion of the acute reference dose for dimethoate and methomyl and unauthorized substances clothianidin, cyfluthrin and fipronil in fresh custard	24/11/22	Germany	information notification for attention	0,005mg/kg - 0,02mg/kg
2022.6847	poultry meat and poultry meat products	apples from Egypt Salmonella CO in chicken kebab from Poland	24/11/22	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6845	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Detection of staphylococcal enterotoxins in a assortment of Italian cold cuts from Italy	24/11/22	France	alert notification	
2022.6842	fruits and vegetables	imazalil in lemons from Turkey	24/11/22	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	5mg/kg
2022.6840	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in pistachios from USA via Turkey	24/11/22	Belgium	border rejection notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
2022.6838	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella sp. serogroup E in tahini from the Arab Republic of Syria	24/11/22	Germany	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6460	fruits and vegetables	Exceeding of maximum levels of Carbofuran in frozen strawberries from Egypt	23/11/22	Germany	information notification for follow- up	0,005mg/kg
2022.6834	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	2-Chloroethanol in food supplement capsule from China	23/11/22	Germany	alert notification	0,1mg/kg
2022.6830	compound feeds	Salinomycin in complete feed for rabbits from Lithuania	23/11/22	Lithuania	information notification for follow- up	0,7mg/kg
2022.6825	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in USA groundnuts	23/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.6824	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in chicken burger patties from Germany	23/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6823	fruits and vegetables	Carbendazim and Chlorpyrifos in sugarsnaps from Kenia	23/11/22	Netherlands	alert notification	0,2mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.6822	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis in fresh poultry meat from Poland	23/11/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6820	fats and oils	Glycidyl fatty acid esters (calculated as free glycidol) in vegetable fat from Türkiye	23/11/22	Germany	alert notification	1000μg/kg
2022.6819	nuts, nut products and seeds	Hydrocyanic acid in organic sweet apricot kernels from Pakistan, via Germany	23/11/22	Czech Republic	alert notification	20mg/kg
2022.6809	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in hazelnuts from Azerbaijan	23/11/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
2022.6807	fruits and vegetables	unauthorized genetically modified organism in yellow papaya	22/11/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.6806	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorized substances dimethoate, omethoate and imidacloprid in papayas from Bangladesh	22/11/22	Germany	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.6805	nuts, nut products and seeds	Exceeding the maximum level of aflatoxin B1 and the sum of aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2 and the high level of ochratoxin A in pistachios from Iran via Spain	22/11/22	Poland	alert notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
2022.6804	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Presence of Salmonella Typhimurium in frozen pork meat from Spain	22/11/22	Italy	information notification for follow- up	Non détecté/25g
2022.6802	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella and Campylobacter in chicken fillet from Hungary	22/11/22	Austria	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6801	fruits and vegetables	Ochratoxin A in dried figs from Turkey	22/11/22	Italy	border rejection notification	-
2022.6799	nuts, nut products and seeds	Novel food (Castanea mollissima) non authorised from China	22/11/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.6798	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	E. coli STEC contamination in frozen beef from Uruguay	22/11/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6792	feed materials	Salmonella Spp in PAT from Czech Republic	22/11/22	Italy	information notification for follow- up	Non détecté/25g
2022.6790	fruits and vegetables	Ochratoxin A in dried figs from Turkey	22/11/22	Italy	border rejection notification	-
2022.6789	cereals and bakery products	Wheat not mentioned in the ingredient list of cookies from Belgium	22/11/22	Belgium	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.6785	fruits and vegetables	Triazophos in fresh longkong	22/11/22	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.6784	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes detected in smoked salmon	22/11/22	Ireland	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6783	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp in poultry meat	22/11/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.6781	herbs and spices	pyrrolizidine alkaloids in ground cumin	22/11/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	400μg/kg
2022.6777	feed materials	Unlabelled soy bean GMO in bird feed from US	21/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	A étiqueter









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.6776	herbs and spices	Pyrrolizidine Alkaloids in oregano originating from Turkey	21/11/22	Belgium	border rejection notification	1000μg/kg
2022.6775	herbs and spices	Unauthorised novel food (Mitragyna speciosa - Kratom) in tea from the Netherlands	21/11/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.6774	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus genogroup II in mussels from Spain	21/11/22	Spain	information notification for attention	
2022.6773	fruits and vegetables	acetamiprid, dimethoate, omethoate in fresh guava from Egypt -	21/11/22	Italy	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.6772	milk and milk products	Chlorates in whey powder	21/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	1mg/kg
2022.6770	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in dry sausage (salami) from France	21/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.6769	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Novel Food ingredient Monkfruit (Luo Han Guo, Siraitia grosvenorii) in food supplement	21/11/22	Sweden	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.6767	fruits and vegetables	Lambda-cyhalothrin in fresh chillies from Uganda	21/11/22	Germany	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.6765	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised food additives in food supplements from USA	21/11/22	Slovenia	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.6755	prepared dishes and snacks	Salmonella spp. in fruit salad from Germany with raw materials from Germany, Poland and the Netherlands	21/11/22	Germany	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g